10.16
Prop.-D.
10
G1∕8 up to G1
Linearity < ±,0.5% FS
Hysteresis < ±,1.0% FS
Repeatability  0±,0.5% FS
Response sensitivity  0±,1.0% FS

Prop.-D.
10Product group
Order example:
PPA00-00V3
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow Supply Connection Pressure Order Price
 A B C size value rate max. thread range number
 mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 bar G bar  €
Technical details: see previous page
*1 at 6 bar supply pressure and 5 bar outlet pressure
*2 You do not need any software to use the valve!
 35  83  57  3  0.18   210 -1 G1∕8 0 … -1.0 PPA00-00V3 1.105,00
       2  0 …  0.1 PPA00-A100 865,00
       2  0 …  0.5 PPA00-A500  808,00
       2  0 …  1.0 PPA00-0100 808,00
       8  0 …  3.0 PPA00-0300 808,00
       12  0 …  6.0 PPA00-0600 808,00
       12  0 …  10 PPA00-1000 808,00
       18  0 …  16 PPA00-1600 808,00
       22  0 …  20 PPA00-2000 808,00
       30  0 …  25 PPA00-2500 999,00
 52  105  68  6 0.6   700 -1 G1∕4 0 … -1.0 PP000-00V3 1.400,00
       2  0 …  0.1 PP000-A100 1.169,00
       2  0 …  0.5 PP000-A500 1.105,00
       2  0 …  1.0 PP000-0100 1.105,00
       8  0 …  3.0 PP000-0300 1.105,00
       12  0 …  6.0 PP000-0600 1.105,00
       12  0 …  10 PP000-1000 1.105,00
       18  0 …  16 PP000-1600 1.105,00
       22  0 …  20 PP000-2000 1.265,00
       40  0 …  30 PP000-3000 1.397,00
        60  0 …  50 PP000-5000 1.397,00
 70  136  85  12  1.2  1 400 -1 G1∕2 0 … -1.0 PP100-00V3 2.060,00
       2  0 …  1.0 PP100-0100 1.615,00
       8  0 …  3.0 PP100-0300 1.615,00
       12  0 …  6.0 PP100-0600 1.615,00
       12  0 …  10 PP100-1000 1.615,00
       14  0 …  12 PP100-1200 1.615,00
 96  190 101   20 4.8  5 600 -1 G1  0 … -1.0 PP200-00V3 2.645,00
       2  0 …  1.0 PP200-0100 2.008,00
       8  0 …  3.0 PP200-0300 2.008,00
       12  0 …  6.0 PP200-0600 2.008,00
       12  0 …  10 PP200-1000 2.008,00
       14  0 …  12 PP200-1200 2.008,00
 Proportional pressure regulator PP
 PR adapter with USB plug and 1 m cable  PDUSB
 software basic version ”light”     PDSOFT1*2 36,00
 coupling socket M12x1, 5-pin with 2 m cable, 5 x 0.25 angular KM12-C5-2 41,00
    5 m cable, 5 x 0.25 angular KM12-C5-5 65,00
 adapter cable M12x1, 5-pin with  0.2 m cable  PRK-PR-PP      80,00
 Accessories, enclosed
 setpoint input 0-20 mA 1   4-20 mA    PP . . 2- … .  +20,00
 feedback output 0-10 V 1 0-20 mA 2 4-20 mA    PP .3 . - … .  +20,00
 deviant pressure range indicate on order     PP . . . -XX. .  +35,00
 for absolute pressure       PP . . . - . .0A +250,00
 body made of stainless steel P2 = max. 20 bar, body / inner parts, 1.4304, EPDM,  G1/4 and G1/2 PP . . . - . .SS +2.350,00
 body made of aluminium valve body only, max. 20 bar        G1/4 only  PP 0 . . - . .19 +159,00
 for oxygen specially cleaned, FKM elastomer   PP . . . - . .15 +95,00
 cascade regulation w/o monitor signal 2. sensor, electr. feedback 0-10 V PP . . . - . .  . .KU +106,00
  w/o monitor signal 2. sensor, electr. feedback 4-20 mA PP . . . - . .  . .KI +106,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter or number
G1∕8 up to G1
0 … 100 mbar/50 bar
PP0
E
PPA
view from solder pin side
A
B
C
dimensions
0-10 V command signal,
supply voltage 24 V DC, with coupling socket